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Austrian 
Tariff 
Number 

Commodity 
Import value 
in 1954 

in 1,000.- S 

Countries with which agree­
ments regarding this commo­
dity existed in 1954 

2 a Coffee, raw 

ex 23 Wheat 

ex 108 Hard coal 

ex 109 

ex 109 

ex 131 

ex 140) 
144) 
146) 

148) 
149) 
150) 

174) 
175) 
176) 
177) 
178) 

ex 194) 
ex 186) 

Manganese ore 

Tungsten ore 

Cotton 

Woven fabrics, other than 
unbleached, of cotton 

Tulles, lace and lace fabrics of 
all kinds (including net and net 
fabrics), also lace curtains and 
lace curtain fabrics, of cotton; 
lace embroideries 

Yarns of wool and hair 

Artificial silk, also twisted 

243 Parchment paper 

261 Tyres and tubes of rubber for 
road vehicles and aircraft 

202,586 

379,654 

1,884.007 

7,378 

26,987 

541,805 

80,386 

11,914 

123,437 

155,126 

4,664 

27,297 

Brazil, Indonesia, India, 
Portugal, Columbia 

Argentina, Bulgaria, Rumania 

German Federal Republic, 
Poland 

Bulgaria, India 

Portugal quota: 200 to 

Argentina, Brazil, India, 

German Federal Republic, 
Italy, Portugal, Switzerland 

France, Switzerland, German 
Federal Republic 

German Federal Republic, 
Switzerland 

German Federal Republic, 
Italy, France, Switzerland 

German Federal Republic 

German Federal Republic, 
Belgium, France, Italy, 
Netherlands 
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Austrian 
Tariff 
Number 

Commodity 
Import value Countries with which agree-
in 1954 ments regarding this commo-

in 1,000.- S dity existed in 1954 

ex 307 Motion picture films, un­
exposed, and other films 

ex 365 Ferro-alloys 

50,555 German Federal Republic, 
Belgium, Yugoslavia, 
Hungary, Switzerland 

129,350 Brazil, German Federal 
Republic, France, Yugoslav! 
Norway, Portugal, Sweden, 
Switzerland 

394) 
ex 440) 
ex 441) 

Textile machinery and accessories 185.648 German Federal Republic, 
Belgium, Czechoslovakia, 
Italy, Sweden, Switzerland, 
Netherlands 

ex 442) Dynamos, electro-motors, fixed 74,314 
443) transformers 

German Federal Republic, 
Czechoslovakia, France, 
Italy, Netherlands, Sweden, 
Switzerland 

450 Insulated cables and wires 

ex 459 Passenger Motorcars 

481 Typewriters, calculating and 
book-keeping machines and their 
components 

506 a) Super-phosphate and phosphatic 
ex 554 ) fertilizers 

16,585 

630,724 

118,097 

185,239 

German Federal Republic, 
Italy, Switzerland 

Czechoslovakia, quota : 
550,000 $ 

Czechoslovakia, Netherlandi 
Norway, Switzerland 

Belgium, German Federal 
Republic, Netherlands, 
Switzerland 

ex 70) Medical and pharmaceutical 
ex 86) products 
ex 511) 
ex 512) 

513) 
514) 

525 Coal-tar dyestuffs 

ex 549 Books and pamphlets, 
Newspapers and periodicals 

120,745 Belgium, Czechoslovakia, 
Denmark, France, Yugoslav^ 
Netherlands, Rumania, 
Sveden, Switzerland, 
Hungary 

110,387 Czechoslovakia, Poland, 
Netherlands Switzerland 

85,996 German Federal Republic, 
Czechoslovakia, Yugoslavia 
Rumania, Switzerland, Hung 

5.166,557 i.e. 31% of Austrian total 


