PREPARATION OF THE SIXTH ANNUAL REPORT UNDER ARTICLE XIV:1(g)

Annex to Austria's Reply to the Questionnaire

1	ustrian Tariff Number	Commodity	Import value in 1954 in 1,000 S	Countries with which agree- ments regarding this commo- dity existed in 1954
	2 a	Coffee, raw	202,586	Brazil, Indonesia, India, Portugal, Columbia
е	x 23	Wheat	379,654	Argentina, Bulgaria, Rumania
,e	x 108	Hard coal	1,884.007	German Federal Republic, Poland
е	x 109	Manganese ore	7,378	Bulgaria, India
е	x 109	Tungsten ore	26,987	Portugal quota: 200 to
е	x 131	Cotton	541,805	Argentina, Brazil, India,
е	x 140) 144) 146)	Woven fabrics, other than unbleached, of cotton	80,386	German Federal Republic, Italy, Portugal, Switzerland
	148) 149) 150)	Tulles, lace and lace fabrics of all kinds (including net and net fabrics), also lace curtains and lace curtain fabrics, of cotton; lace embroideries		France, Switzerland, German Federal Republic
	174) 175)			
	176) 177) 178)	Yarns of wool and hair	123,437 ga (1999)	German Federal Republic, Switzerland
	x 194) x 186)	Artificial silk, also twisted	155,126	German Federal Republic, Italy, France, Switzerland
	243	Parchment paper	4,664	German Federal Republic
	261	Tyres and tubes of rubber for road vehicles and aircraft	27,297	German Federal Republic, Belgium, France, Italy, Netherlands

rage				
Austr Tari Numb	ff	Commodity	in 1954 n 1,000 S	Countries with which agreements regarding this commodity existed in 1954
. :		en en en en en en engeles en en en faire, a poblete en enjere que en experier en en en en en en en En la		
ex 30		Motion picture films, un- exposed, and other films	50,555	German Federal Republic, Belgium, Yugoslavia, Hungary, Switzerland
ex 36	5 :	Ferro-alloys	129,350	Brazil, German Federal Republic, France, Yugoslavi Norway, Portugal, Sweden, Switzerland
39 ex 44 ex 44	0) .	Textile machinery and accessories	185.648	German Federal Republic, Belgium, Czechoslovakia, Italy, Sweden, Switzerland, Netherlands
ex 44 44		Dynamos, electro-motors, fixed transformers	74,314	German Federal Republic, Czechoslovakia, France, Italy, Netherlands, Sweden, Switzerland
45	0	Insulated cables and wires	16,585	German Federal Republic, Italy, Switzerland
ex 45	9 .	Passenger Motorcars	630,724	Czechoslovakia, quota: 550,000 \$
48		Typewriters, calculating and book-keeping machines and their components	118,097	Czechoslovakia, Netherland Norway, Switzerland
50 e x 55		Super-phosphate and phosphatic fertilizers	185,239	Belgium, German Federal Republic, Netherlands, Switzerland
ex 51 ex 51	16) .1) .2)	Medical and pharmaceutical products	120,745	Belgium, Czechoslovakia, Denmark, France, Yugoslavia Netherlands, Rumania, Sweden, Switzerland,
51				Hungary
, 52		Coal-tar dyestuffs	110,387	Czechoslovakia, Poland, Netherlands Switzerland
e x 54		Books and pamphlets, Newspapers and periodicals	85,996	German Federal Republic, Czechoslovakia, Yugoslavia Rumania, Switzerland, Hung

5,166,557

i.e. 31% of Austrian total